



NS0-181^{Q&As}

NetApp Certified Storage Installation Engineer - ONTAP 9.1

Pass NetApp NS0-181 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.pass4itsure.com/ns0-181.html>

100% Passing Guarantee
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by NetApp
Official Exam Center

-  **Instant Download** After Purchase
-  **100% Money Back** Guarantee
-  **365 Days** Free Update
-  **800,000+** Satisfied Customers



**QUESTION 1**

What is the default shelf ID for disk shelves with IOM12 modules?

- A. 12
- B. 01
- C. 10
- D. 00

Correct Answer: D

Reference: <https://docs.netapp.com/platstor/index.jsp?topic=%2Fcom.netapp.doc.hw-ds-sas3-icg%2FGUID-F6882D15-2C68-40FC-AAA7-06B227B92377.html>

QUESTION 2

When you install a new ONTAP 9.7 4-node cluster, which network type is required?

- A. data network
- B. peering network
- C. cluster interconnect
- D. intercluster network

Correct Answer: C

Reference: <https://docs.netapp.com/ontap-9/topic/com.netapp.doc.dot-cm-nmg/Network%20and%20LIF%20management.pdf>

QUESTION 3

You are planning to install a new ONTAP 9.7 All SAN Array (ASA) into your existing data center. In this scenario, which cluster configuration is allowed with ASA controllers?

- A. Add the ASA controllers to an existing 4-node cluster with NAS licenses.
- B. ASA controllers can only be added to clusters that have existing SAN licenses.
- C. ASA controllers can only be installed as a standalone HA pair.
- D. Add the ASA controllers to an existing 10-node cluster.

Correct Answer: B

**QUESTION 4**

After a system panic, the NetApp Support team advises you to run the sldiag command. Which two actions must be performed before you use this command? (Choose two.)

- A. At the LOADER prompt, type boot_maintenance.
- B. At the storage system prompt, type halt.
- C. At the LOADER prompt, type boot_diags.
- D. At the storage system prompt, type boot_maintenance.

Correct Answer: BC

Reference: <https://docs.netapp.com/platstor/index.jsp?topic=%2Fcom.netapp.doc.hw-plat-diag%2FGUID-B944DDDB-FA1D-4306-8157-2DF02613CA39.html>

QUESTION 5

You are asked to add a new HA pair to an existing 2-node switchless AFF A220 cluster. You must first convert to a 2-node switched cluster using Broadcom BES-53248 cluster switches. Which two conditions must be fulfilled before you start the migration? (Choose two.)

- A. All cluster LIFs must be in the up state and on their home ports.
- B. The "Enabled Switchless Cluster" option must be manually set to "false".
- C. All cluster LIFs must have an MTU size of 1500.
- D. The 2-node switchless configuration must be properly set up and functioning.

Correct Answer: AD

Reference: <https://docs.netapp.com/platstor/index.jsp?topic=%2Fcom.netapp.doc.hw-sw-ix8-migrate-2n%2FGUID-81FD5EDF-8902-40EA-9050-69358426CB6F.html>

[NS0-181 VCE Dumps](#)

[NS0-181 Study Guide](#)

[NS0-181 Brindumps](#)